UECHDO

PARTS CATALOG

CHAIN SAW
CS-500ES

c € P014-001300-11Db



CS-500ES 1 Cylinder

1 P021-038240 1 CYLINDER
b, \V/100-000620 1 GASKET,CYL

.3....v203001540 4  BOLTADHESIVE = . . ...
4 \451-000920 1 SPRING
5 A202-000150 1 BOOT
6 V/359-000200 1 COLLAR

T 77 T A200-000852 1 1 T INSULATOR,INTAKE =~~~ ° T oo
8 V202-000200 2 BOLT



CS-500ES = Muffler

6
KEY LV PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 AD30-000780 1 MUFFLER ASY
2+  A313-001481 1 GUIDE, EXHAUST
.3, .+ O A310:000300 1 SCREEN
4  + A313-001680 1 GUIDE, EXHAUST
5 + 91578-04006 D SCREW
6 . V104001780 1~ GASKETEXHAUST
7 V203-001540 4 BOLTADHESIVE =~~~ "~~~ o e



Crankcase

CS-500ES 3

1 P021-036150
2 + V592-000330
3 + V505-000070

CRANKCASE,M-C
BEARING, BALL
OIL SEAL

5 P021-036160
6 + Vv592-000290
7+ V508-000070

CRANKCCASE,C-C
BEARING, BALL
OIL SEAL
BOLT,STUD
NIPPLE

PIN, DOWEL

ROLLER
GASKET,CRANKCASE

BOLT,ADHESIVE
CATCHER, CHAIN
BOLT, H.S. 5*30
WASHER 5

OIL CAP ASY
GASKET,FUEL CAP

SWITCH,ON OFF
NUT,10

8 + V225-000150

9 + 437239-14730
10 + 100215-03930
11 +  V629-000000
13 V102-000220
14 V203-001450
15 V203-001540
16 C310-000110
17 900105-05030
18 900600-00005
19 P021-037410
20 + V107-000090
21 P021-034590
31+ V266-000090
22 V485-002030
23 V141-000100
24 900603-00004

—_

WASHER 4



CS-500ES = ] Crankcase

KEY LV PARTNUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

25 900212-04008 1 SCREW 4°8

26 V355-000460 1 COLLARS

27 .. Va0002770 1 GUSHION | e L

28 V420-002780 1 CUSHION ~ S "% " S
32 VA471-002800 1 PIPE

33 A127-000361 1 COVER,DUST



CS-500ES <l Handle

1 A160-002380 1 COVER,CYLINDER
2 A218-000040 1 SHUTTER,AIR

(3....V202000200 3 BOLT
4 C040-000710 1 HANDLE,FRONT
5 V203-001490 4 BOLT TAPPING
6 V401-000330 1 CUSHION

8. yoroms . ouston | R . R .
8 890345-39230 1 LABEL,CAUTION



CS-500ES

C041-000581
93060-40250
93042-40220
C450-000640
V452-000850
C460-000390
C411-000170
C403-000530
91449-04022

5 Rear Handle

HANDLE,ASM REAR
PIN, SPRING

PIN, SPRING
TRIGGER,THROTTLE
SPRING,TORSION
LOCKOUT,THROTTLE
LID,HANDLE

GRIP

SCREW TAPPING

P021-037420
131050-19830
900246-03008

CAP ASY, FUEL
RETAINER, LINK
SCREW 3*8

131051-19830
900720-20029
V470-001520

131205-19831
V490-000500
V470-001530

STRAINER, FUEL
CLIP

A356-0000350
V420-002810
V401-000340

VALVE,VHECK
STOPPER
CUSHION

V421-000070
V203-001480

EUNLN

CAPR,CUSHION
BOLT



CSES.500ES e Piston,Crankshaft

1 P021-036170 1 PISTON KIT
2 +  A101-000540 2 PISTON RING

3.+ VB0S000080 1 PISTONPIN
4 +  100015-32330 2 CIRCLIP, PISTON PIN ’
5 +  VV556-000040 1 BEARING,NEEDLE 11
6 P021-036180 1 CRANK SHAFT

7+ V471-003150 1 PIPE



CS-500ES

1 AB56-001121
2 A560-000010
3 V307-000450

7 Clutch

DRUM, CLUTCH
RIM
WASHER,CIRCULAR 10

4 V265-000211
5 A056-000610
6 + A555-000210

ASM,CLUCH
SHOE,CLUTCH
HUB,CLUTCH
SPRING

HUB, CLUTCH

BEARING,NEEDLE
GEAR
AUTO-OILER ASSEMBLY

7+ A552-000230

8 + V451-000930

9 +  A552-000240
10 V555-000150
11 P021-023110
12 C022-000121
13 V470-001840
14 C209-000070
15 V490-000500
16 C236-000060
il74 V202-000520

W —

COVER,OILER
BOLT.4



CS-5S00ES

V253-000610

C309-000110
V152-002430

8 Chain Brake

SCREW

C305-000411
V252-000470
C304-000200
960105-05012
P021-036190

GEAR,BEVEL
PLATE,SPROCKET GUARD
SCREW,4

SPIKED

BOLT, H.S. 5%12

CLUTCH COVER ASSY

C300-000780
C305-000260
91374-04006

GUARD,SPROCKET
PLATE,SPROCKET GUARD
SCREW TAPPING

C302-000030
V265-000200
C328-000210
C328-000220
C334-000180
91381-04010
9304240100
C334-000190
C334-000200
V629-000010
V452-600860
C347-000010
C€320-000312
100215-03930

PROTECTOR

NUT

BAND,BRAKE
BAND,BRAKE
CONNECTOR,BRAKE
SCREW TAPPING
PIN, SPRING
CONNECTOR, BRAKE
CONNECTOR,BRAKE
ROLLER

SPRING, TORSION

LEVER, BRAKE
PIN, DOWEL

-g-



CS-500ES

8 Chain Brake
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V203-001470
V450-001160
C345-000430

BOLT,ADHESIVE
SPRING,COIL.
ROD, THROTTLE

V202-000490
V303-000320
J211-000430

V203-001410
X502-000770
V341-000130
890316-39130

BOLT ADHESIVE
LABEL ECHO

LABEL, CAUTION

-10 -



CS-500ES 9 Magneto

KEY LV PARTNUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 A409-000901 1 ROTOR, MAGNETO
2 A514-000220 2 PAWL
.3, ...\452:000870 = 2  SPRINGTORSION .~ .~~~
4 \/304-000270 2 WASHER,CIRCULARG ~~ =~~~ oot
5 \VV204-000620 2  BOLT
6 93115-03010 1 KEY
SRRt ect RN N+ REE TR "WRRRE R
8 V475-005180 1 TUBE
.9, .. A426:000040 1 TERMINALSPARKPLUG .
10 A427-000160 1 PLUG CAP Y
11 A425-000000 1 SPARKPLUG
A2 V202000540 2 BOLTA
14 P021-036741 1 COIL, IGNITION oy
15 900720-20007 1 O-RING 7

e



CS-500ES 10 Recoil Starter

| @’ N

1 A051-002270
2+ A500-001320
L@, LT ASIB0001D0.

1

1

1

4 + A506-000390 1
5 + Ab507-000080 1 CATCHER, PAWL

6 + 1

1

1

1

STARTER,RECOIL
CASE,STARTER
GUIDE,ROPE

Il o S SPRING TORSIONY, _ M. . J. . .

SPRING,RECOIL
SCREW

7+ A504-000220
8 + V253-000640
9 + A509-000380

10" "+ A511-000230 1 NOB

11+ V450-001170 1 SPRING,COMPRESSION

A2+ V3re001400 1 SPACER

13 A172-001870 1 COVERFAN ooy
14 V202-000200 4 BOLT

15 V131-000190 1 GROMMET,NEEDLE

S YEz0nTes ~© 1~ LABELECEEE L ¢ - - - [

-12-



CS-500ES

- 20 25
e ST e
20—
| %_ fﬁ:ﬂ\m N
s ) 29 ™ 21
17 28 24
KEY LV PARTNUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 A021-003560 1 CARBURETOR,DIAPHRAGM
2 + P003-003360 1 COVER, PUMP
.3, .+ 12311003930 1 SCREW,PUMPCOVER .
4" T+ 123125-15030 1 GASKET, FUELPUMP ooy
5 + 123112-15030 1 DIAPHRAGM, FUEL PUMP
6 + P003-004460 2 NEEDLE
- 23 iiseaosean * 1 LEVER peThineiEms o/  RREETRE - - -
8 + 123139-03930 1 SCREW, M. LEVER PIN
.9, .+ 12313803930 1 PIN,METERINGLEVER .. ... ...
10 + P003-001850 1 DIAPHRAGM, METERING o
11+ 123122-39330 1 SPRING, METER. LEVER
g2+ 123142:03930 1 COVER,M.DIAPHRAGM
13+ 123140-03930 1 GASKET, M. DIAPHRAGM
15  + P003-003240 1 VALVE
16  + 123130-02960 4 SCREW
S Ny < =4 T R T I
18 + P003-003180 1 THROTTLE LEVER
A9+ 12312610631 1 SCREEN, INLET
SRR ichy o ; e
21+ 123114-38830 3  SCREW
22+ 12311337530 1 SPRING, THROTTLE RTN .
23 '+ 12313719830 1 VALVE, INLETNEEDLE ooy
24+ P003-001960 1 VALVE, CHOKE
25+ P003-003190 . . 1 . SHART.
26 + P003-003650 1 IDEL SCREW
27 + 123133-04260 1 SPRING, IDLE ADJUST

Carburettor

=A%



CS-500ES 11 Carburettor

— 1
18 21
20 & 25
é’: & ""!-)*
2 P e’ G
28 30 21
28 24
REMARKS
28 +  P003-002260 1 SPRING
29 +  P003-001510 1 LEVER-FAST IDLE
30 +  123149-26030 1 WASHER

+  123186-09660 1 SPRING, START VALVE
32 + 123185-08660 1 PISTON ASSY
+  123136-09660 1

-14 -



CS-500ES 12 Air Cleaner

1 A232-001510 1 COVER,CLEANER
2 A235-000270 1 KNOB,CLEANER LID
. 3. ... A204-000220 = 1~ ELBOW,CARBURETOR . . . . . .|
4 \/581-000280 1 GASKET ooty
5 \V202-000200 2 BOLT
6 91100-05048 2 BOLT
SO S00B00:00005 * © "3 " WABHER B © S IR et
8 A240-000111 1 ROD, CHOKE
.9, ... viaeo0131 1 GROMMETCHOKE =~~~ .. . . . . ... ... . ...
10 C454-000280 1 ROD,THROTTLE e
11 V133-000040 1 GROMMET
A2 A226001090 1 AIRCLEANERASSY
13+ A226-001100 1 AIR CLEANER UPPER '
14+ A226-001110 1 AIR CLEANER LOWER
15 X503-010910 1 LABEL,MODEL

-15-



CS-500ES 13 Tools

KEY LV PARTNUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS
1 898510-39130 1 BAG,TOOL
2 X602-000080 1 TOOLWRENCH

3.0, 2605000090 1, HEXAWRENCHAMMY 0 % . . . S . . .
4 X605-000100 1 TOOLLWRENCH
5 89581203930 1  DRIVER, SCREW 50
6 P021-014290 1 SCABBARD,CHAIN

7+ 898568-14530 1 ROPE

S



100015-32330
100215-03930
100215-03930
123110-03930
123112-15030
123113-37530
123114-38830
123122-39330
123123-03930
123125-15030
123126-10631
123127-15030
123130-02960
123133-04260
123136-09660
123137-19830
123138-03930
123139-03930
123140-03930
123142-03930
123149-26030
123185-09660
123186-09660
131050-19830
131051-19830
131205-19831
437239-14730
890191-30131
890316-39130
890345-39230
895812-03930
898510-39130
898568-14530
900105-05012
900105-05030
900212-04008
900246-03008
900600-00005
900600-00005
900603-00004
900720-20007
900720-20029
91100-05048

91374-04006

91381-04010

91449-04022

91578-04006

93042-40100

93042-40220

“7-

Parts Number Key No _l Parts Number Key No. Il Parts Number Key No
6-4 | 9306040250 5.2 | c304-000200 8-7
3-10 1' 93115-03010 9-6 : C305-000260 8 - 11
8 -2 [ A021-003560 11 - 1 | C305-000411 8-5

11-3 | A030-000780 ey | C309-000110 8-2
11-5 | A051-002270 10 - 1 | C310-000110 3-16
11 - 22 | A056-000610 7= 8 | ©320-000312 8- 25
11 - 21 | A101-000540 G- 2 | c328-000210 8-15
11 -1 I A127-000361 9= 38 | c328-000220 8-16
11-7 | A130001830 1-1 : C334-000180 8-17
11-4 | A160-002380 4-1 | C334-000190 8- 20
11 - 19 | A172:001870 0= 158 | C334-000200 8 - 21
11 - 20 | A200-000852 17 | C345-000430 8-29
11 - 16 | A202-000150 1-5 | ¢347-000010 g = o
11 - 27 | A204-000220 12-3 | ca03-000530 5-8
11 - 33 I A219-000040 4-2 : C411-000170 5= 7
4 - 25 | A226-001090 12 - 12 | C450-000640 5.4
11-9 | A226-001100 12 - 13 | C454-000280 12 - 10
-8 | A226-001110 12 - 14 | C460-000390 5-6
11 -13 | A232-001510 12 - 1 | J211-000430 8-32
11 - 12 | A235-000270 12:-2 | P003-001510 11-29
11 - 30 | A240-000111 12 -8 | poo3-001850 11 -10
11 - 32 ; A310-000300 5.3 I P003-001960 11 - 24
11 - 31 | A313-001481 5. 3 | P003-002260 11-28
5-23 | A313-001680 S & | P003-003180 11-18
5. 25 | A356-000050 5-18 | P003-003190 11 - 25
5-13 | A409-000901 9-1 | P003-003240 11 - 15
3 g | A425-000000 9= 11 | P003-003360 11-2
8- 35 | A426-000040 9-9 | poos-003es0 11 - 26
8= 57 l A427-000160 9= 10 : P003-004460 1-6
4-8 | A500-001320 10 - 2 | P003-004800 i1 - 17
13 -5 | A504-000220 10~ 7 | P021-014290 13 - 6
T | A506-000390 10 - 4 | P021-023110 7- 11
T 7 | A507-000080 10-5 | P021-034590 o
8-8 | A509-000380 10-9 | Po21-036150 3-1
3-17 | A510-000130 10 - 3 | poz1-036160 3-5
9. 25 I A511-000230 10 - 10 : P021-036170 6- 1
5-24 | A514-000220 G 2 | P021-036180 6-6
3-18 | A552-000230 e | P021-036190 8-9
12 - 7 | A552-000240 i | P021-036741 9- 14
3 — 24 | A555-000210 7-6 | P021-037410 3 -9
9-15 | As86-001121 7-1 | P021-037420 5-10
511 : A560-000010 7.2 { P021-038240 1-1
12-6 | C022:000121 T 12 | V/100-000620 e
8- 12 | C040-000710 4-4 | V102000220 3-13
8- 18 | C041-000581 5-1 | V104-001780 2.6
5-9 | €209-000070 7 - & | V107-000090 3-20
2.5 | c236-000060 7-16 | v130-000131 12-9
8- 19 | c300-000780 8 - 10 | v131-000190 10 - 15
5.3 : C302-000030 8-13 l V133-000040 12 - 11



V141-000100
V152-002430
V202-000200
V202-000200
V202-000200
V202-000200
V202-000490
V202-000520
Vv202-000520
V202-000540
V203-001410
V203-001450
V203-001470
V203-001480
V203-001490
V203-001540
V203-001540
V203-001540
V204-000620
V225-000150
V252-000470
V253-000610
V253-000640
V265-000200
V265-000211
V265-000220
V266-000090
V303-000320
V304-000270
V307-000450
V341-000130
V355-000460
V352-000200
V376-001400
V4(1-000330
V401-000340
V420-002770
V420-002780
V420-002810
V421-000070
V450-001160
V450-001170
V451-000920
V451-000930
V452-000850
V452-000860
V452-000870
V452-000880

-18-

l
3-23 | v470-001520 5-12
8.3 : V470-001530 517
1-8 | V470-001840 7-13
4-3 | V471-002800 3-32
10 - 14 | V475-005180 9-8
12-5 | v485-002030 3-2
8-30 | \va90-000500 5-16
4-7 | vag0-000500 7-15
7-17 i V505-000070 3-3
9-12 | V508-000070 3-7
8- 33 | V555-000150 7-10
3-14 | V556-000040 6-5
8- 27 [ V581-000280 12 - 4
5.2 | vs92-000290 3.6
4-5 | vsg2-000330 3-2
1.3 : V609-000050 6-3
2.7 | V629-000000 3- 11
3-15 | V629-000010 8- 22
9-5 | V651-000790 8-4
3-8 | X502-000760 10 - 16
8-6 | xs02-000770 8-24
8- 1 } X503-010910 12 - 15
10-8 | X602-000080 13 -2
8 - 14 | X605-000090 13 -3
7-4 | X605-000100 13- 4
9-7 I
3 - 31 |
8 - 31 E
o
7-3 [
8-36 |
326 |
1-6 I
10 - 12 l
4-6 |
5-20 l
3-27 |
3-28 |
5- 19 |
5 - 21 l
8 - 28 [
10 - 11 I
1-4 |
7-8 I
5-5 |
8-23 ]
9-3 i
10-6 ’
|
|
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